Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Robert O. Stuart	09/25/2005
Charles C. Berry	08/03/2005
Steven Goodison	08/03/2005
Igor Klacansky	08/09/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Regents of the University of California, The
Street Address:	1111 Franklin St. 12th Floor
City:	Oakland
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94607-5200

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11033056

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (877)769-7945

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (858) 678-4327
Email: kzf@fr.com
Correspondent Name: Bing Ai

Address Line 1: FISH & RICHARDSON P.C.

Address Line 2: P.O.BOX 1022

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440-1022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 15670-073001

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kelly M. Smith

Total Attachments: 4

PATENT 500371233 REEL: 019931 FRAME: 0579

\$40.00 111C

CH \$4

source=15670-073001UCSDAssignment#page1.tif source=15670-073001UCSDAssignment#page2.tif source=15670-073001UCSDAssignment#page3.tif source=15670-073001UCSDAssignment#page4.tif

Attorney Docket No: 15670-073001 SD2004-127

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we, Robert O. Stuart, Deceased - executed by surviving spouse and beneficiary Elizabeth Duff Stuart, representative of the Estate of Robert O. Stuart of San Diego, CA; William Wachsman of San Diego, CA 92130; Jessica Wang-Rodriguez of San Diego, CA; David Tarin of San Diego, CA; Charles C. Berry of San Diego, CA; Linda Wasserman of La Jolla, CA; Steven Goodison of Jacksonville, FL; and Igor Klacansky of San Diego, CA; hereby assign to THE REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA, having a place of business at 1111 Franklin St., 5th Floor, Oakland, CA 94607-5200, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by us, entitled CELL-TYPE-SPECIFIC PATTERNS OF GENE EXPRESSION, filed January 10, 2005, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 11/033,056; this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

DATE: 92505

Chyolath Duff Strout

ROBERT O. STUART, DECEASED

executed by surviving spouse and beneficiary

Elizabeth Duff Stuart

Assignment Page 1 of 3

DATE:	
	WILLIAM WACHSMAN
DATE:	DANIEL MERCOLA
DATE:	MICHAEL MCCLELLAND
DATE:	JESSICA WANG-RODRIGUEZ
DATE:	DAVID TARIN
DATE: engest 3, 2005	CHARLES C. BERRY
DATE:	KAREN ARDEN
DATE:	LINDA WASSERMAN

Assignment Page 2 of 3

Attorney Docket No: 15670-073001 SD2004-127

DATE: 8/3/05	STEVEN GOODISON
DATE:	IGOR KLACANSKY

10534896.doc

Attorney Docket No: 15670-073001 SD2004-127

DATE:	
	STEVEN GOODISON
DATE: 8-9-5	plainly
	IGOR KI ACANSKY

10534896.doc

RECORDED: 10/08/2007

Assignment Page 3 of 3